CONTENTS

Preface to the second edition
Preface to the first edition
Abbreviations

Introductory Note: The Sources for Presocratic Philosophy

I

I
111
v

VI
VII
VIII
IX

X1

The Forerunners of Philosophical Cosmogony

The naive view of the world
Okeanos

Night

Orphic cosmogonies

sky and earth
‘Mixed’ theogonies:
A. Alcman
B. Pherecydes
7. Toward philosophy

& TR

THE IONIAN THINKERS
Thales of Miletus

Anaximander of Miletus
Anaximenes of Miletus
Xenophanes of Colophon
Heraclitus of Ephesus

PHILOSOPHY IN THE WEST

Pythagoras of Samos

Parmenides of Elea

Zeno of Elea

Empedocles of Acragas

Philolaus of Croton and Fifth-Century
Pythagoreanism

The Hesiodic cosmogony, and the separation of

page ix
xi
xiii

10

17

21

34
47
47
50
72

76
100
143
163
181

214
239
263
280

322



THE IONIAN RESPONSE

XII Anaxagoras of Clazomenae 352
XIIT  Archelaus of Athens 385
XIV  Melissus of Samos 390

XV  The-Atomists: Leucippus of Miletus and Democritus

of Abdera 402
XVI Diogenes of Apollonia 434
Selective Bibliography 453
Index of Passages 461

General Index 475



